

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.636 OF 2018

Sandeep Bakerao Jamdhade ...Applicant

Versus

Barku Mhatarji Aher -Dead
represented by legal heirs & Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Sachin Padaye I/b. Mr. Girish B. Agrawal for the Applicant.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 28th NOVEMBER, 2018.

P.C.:-

This appeal to be listed alongwith Second Appeal (stamp)

No. 18371 of 2018. Stand over to **19.12.2018.**

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)