

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 636 OF 2018

Ku.sandeep Bakerao Jamdhade(throug)smt.Appellant
Laxmibai H. Jamdhade(through Poa)shri.bakerao
H. Jamdhade
V/S
Shri.barku Mhatarji Aher -dead Lrs.(and Othrs)Respondent

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 704 OF 2018

Ku.sandeep Bakerao Jamdhade(throug)smt.Appellant
Laxmibai H. Jamdhade(through Poa)shri.bakerao
H. Jamdhade
V/S
Pundaliik Sukdeo Aher (deceased Thru Lrs)Respondent

Mr. Swaroop Karade i/b Mr. Girish R. Agrawal For Appellant

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J

DATE : 10th July, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 31/07/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)