

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 636 OF 2018

Ku.sandeep Bakerao Jamdhade(throug)smt. ....Appellant  
Laxmibai H. Jamdhade(through Poa)shri.bakerao  
H. Jamdhade

V/S

Shri.barku Mhatarji Aher -dead Lrs.(and Othrs) ....Respondent

SHRI GIRISH R. AGRAWAL, ADV FOR APPELLANT

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J**

**DATE : 31st July, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 21/08/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**